                        HCS-5300 Series New Generation Digital Infrared Wireless Conference System
Overview
Wireless conference systems – portable, easy to install and
convenient to use – are currently trend-setting. Wireless systems
do not require structural measures inside a venue.
Two kinds of wireless conference systems are prevailing: RF (radio
frequency) and IR (infrared) technology with analog audio
transmission.

Color                      Silver (PANTONE 428C) / Charcoal
gray (PANTONE Cool Gray 11C)
Ordering Information
HCS-5301D_S/80              Digital IR Wireless Delegate Unit
(discussion, 1+7 CHs, 2 channel
selectors, dual predefined
position, silver, excl. battery)
HCS-5301D_G/80              Digital IR Wireless Delegate Unit
(discussion, 1+7 CHs, 2 channel
selectors, dual predefined
position, charcoal gray, excl.
battery)
3.12
                        HCS-5300 Series New Generation Digital Infrared Wireless Conference System
HCS-5300TD/80
Digital Infrared Transceiver
Ceiling-mounting
Wall-mounting
Tripod-mounting
Features
■ Compliant with IEC 60914
■ Infrared transmitting carrier frequency conforms to IEC
61603-7, DQPSK digital modulation/demodulation
technology
■ Transmitting in 1~8 MHz frequency band, eliminating the
interference from HF-driven lights
■ Tripod, wall or ceiling mounting, easy to install
■ Inside the coverage area of infrared signals, also
HCS-5100R/RA/F digital infrared receivers can be in
operation simultaneously to receive (1+7 CHs)
simultaneous interpretation
HCS-5300TD/80 digital infrared transceiver manages
communication between main unit and conference units. It can be
mounted onto the ceiling and wall for optional coverage or fixed
onto a tripod at any appropriate spot.
Indicators
■ Power indicating light
Interconnections
■ Equipped with a 2.0 m specific cable with 6P-DIN male plug.
For extension purposes, 6P-DIN extension cable can be used.
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Wavelength                                          870 nm
Modulation method                                   DQPSK
Carrier frequency                                    1~8 MHz
Voltage                    33 V DC (supplied from HCS-5300M)
Current consumption                             Max. 410 mA
Connector                                           6P-DIN
Cable                2.0 m specific cable with 6P-DIN male plug
Mechanical
Mounting                        Ceiling, wall or tripod mounting
Dimensions                         Ø 181 mm, 63 mm (height)
Weight                                               0.5 kg
Color                      Silver（PANTONE Cool Gray 6 C） /
                           Charcoal gray (PANTONE 426 C) /
                           White (PANTONE Cool Gray 1 C)
Ordering Information
HCS-5300TD_S/80     Digital Infrared Transceiver (ceiling, wall
or tripod-mounted, ceiling height less
than 6 m, powered from HCS-5300M,
excl. tripod when ordered, silver)
HCS-5300TD_G/80     Digital Infrared Transceiver (ceiling, wall
or tripod-mounted, ceiling height less
than 6 m, powered from HCS-5300M,
excl. tripod when ordered, charcoal gray)
HCS-5300TD_W/80     Digital Infrared Transceiver (ceiling, wall
or tripod-mounted, ceiling height less
than 6 m, powered from HCS-5300M,
excl. tripod when ordered, white)
3.29
                        HCS-5300 Series New Generation Digital Infrared Wireless Conference System
Cutaway view of coverage area of HCS-5300TD/80
Digital Infrared Transceiver
Coverage area of HCS-5300TD/80 Digital Infrared
Transceiver
Type No. Mounting
Coverage area
HCS-5300TD_S/80
HCS-5300TD_G/80
HCS-5300TD_W/80
2.5 ~ 3.0 m 13 m
3.5 ~ 4.5 m 11 m
5.0 ~ 7.0 m 9 m
3.30
                        HCS-5300 Series New Generation Digital Infrared Wireless Conference System
HCS-5300MB/80 Digital Infrared
Wireless Conference Main Unit
Features
■ Original dirATC-digital infrared Audio Transmitting and
Control technologies
■ Supports up to 8 simultaneous interpretation language
channels (incl. the original floor channel)
■ Digital infrared audio processing and transmitting
technologies ensure perfect sound quality
■ Digital infrared transmission technology guarantees
conference privacy. Users are released from worries about
eavesdropping and radio interference inherent to radio
wave-based wireless communications
■ Operating the IR conference system does not require a
radio frequency license all over the world
■ Compatible with HCS-5100 series digital infrared language
distribution system, when cooperating with digital infrared
language distribution system, enabling a larger audience
to join in the conference
■ Can be connected to HCS-4100/50 series Wired Congress
Unit or Interpreter Unit, to implement 1+3 CHs wired
simultaneous interpretation system and 1+7 CHs wireless
simultaneous interpretation system
■ Microphone sensitivity and EQ individually adjustable

Weight                                              10.5 kg
Color                               White（PANTONE 420 C）
Ordering Information
HCS-5300MB/80     Digital IR Wireless Conference System Main
Unit (discussion, 1+7 CHs, with interface for
HCS-4100/50 series Wired Congress Unit
and Interpreter Unit)
3.37
                        HCS-5300 Series New Generation Digital Infrared Wireless Conference System
System Connection
[Wired/wireless discussion + digital simultaneous interpretation + video tracking + central control]
3.38
                        HCS-5300 Series New Generation Digital Infrared Wireless Conference System
HCS-5300BAT
Lithium Rechargeable Battery Pack
Features
■ Lithium rechargeable battery pack
■ Used for supplying power to HCS-5300/80 series digital
infrared wireless conference unit
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Nominal voltage                                    11.1 V DC
Nominal capacity                                   4400 mAh
Mechanical
Dimensions (h x w x d)                       28 × 140 × 58 mm
Weight                                               0.3 kg
Color                                                 Black
Ordering Information
HCS-5300BAT               Lithium Rechargeable Battery Pack
(11.1 V DC, for HCS-5300/01/02
series conference unit)
HCS-5300CHG/08 Charging Unit
Features
■ Used for charging HCS-5300BAT Lithium batteries
■ Charges 8 pcs of HCS-5300BAT batteries per charging
■ Uses universal power supply with automatic voltage matching

Weight                                               4.5 kg
Color                                                 White
Ordering Information
HCS-5300CHG/08                   Charging Unit (8 pcs/case)
3.44
                        HCS-5300 Series New Generation Digital Infrared Wireless Conference System
CBL5300
Dedicated Transceiver Cable
Features
■ Dedicated cable for HCS-5300/80 series Digital Infrared
Transceiver/Receiver
■ 1 × 6P-DIN plug
■ 1 × 6P-DIN socket
■ Ø 6 mm
■ Color: black
Ordering Information
CBL5300-05                  5 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-10                 10 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-20                 20 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-30                 30 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-40                 40 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-50                 50 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-05CMP        5 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable (CMP)
CBL5300-10CMP       10 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable (CMP)
CBL5300-20CMP       20 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable (CMP)
CBL5300-30CMP       30 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable (CMP)
CBL5300-40CMP       40 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable (CMP)
CBL5300-50CMP       50 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable (CMP)
3.48
                        HCS-5300 Series New Generation Digital Infrared Wireless Conference System
HCS-5300 Series Application Software
HCS-5300 application software is comprehensive, reliable and

camera presets can be made for each discussion unit to
transmit speaker’s picture simultaneously to a hall display
Ordering Information
HCS-5313/80         Microphone Management Software Module
3.54
                        HCS-5300 Series New Generation Digital Infrared Wireless Conference System
 Fast search and filter facility
 Recover delegate from recycle bin
 Database updatable
 Participant information: select the delegates to participate in
the conference from the database
 Add participants by filter conditions (for example delegate
type, team)
 Check participant information by filter conditions (for
example delegate type, team)
Ordering Information
HCS-5314/80   Voting Management Software Module (including
delegate management, multiform voting
HCS-5315/80
Video Control Module
Video matrix
Camera control
Functions
Carries out automatic video tracking when cooperating with camera
and video switch unit.
■ Set up video matrix: set input/output channels for computer,
camera and other video apparatus according to the
connections between video equipment and video switch unit.
The configuration can be sent to the main unit for
synchronization
■ Video switch: switch among different input and output video
signals according to the video matrix
■ Camera preset: cooperating with microphone management
module to set and adjust the camera preset for each
seat/microphone and to transmit speaker’s video picture
simultaneously to a hall display
■ Camera control: preset the panorama of the conference venue
Ordering Information
HCS-5315/80                   Video Control Software Module
3.56
                        HCS-5300 Series New Generation Digital Infrared Wireless Conference System
HCS-5316/80
Simultaneous Interpretation Module
Interpretation channel setup
Booth management
Functions
Set up the simultaneous interpretation channels, interpreter booth(s)
and booth management:
■ Simultaneous interpretation channel setup:
 Set the channel count and language for each channel and
save into the database
 Set language and its abbreviation
 Send the configuration to the Congress Main Unit for
synchronization
 Display Congress Main Unit configuration on the window
■ Set up interpreter booth(s)
 Set the count of interpreter booth, and save into database
 Set the outgoing for channel A, B and C of each booth
 Set the auto-relay booths for each interpreter booth
 Send configuration to the Congress Main Unit for
synchronization
■ Booth management: synchronously control and communicate
with the booth during the meeting, monitor booth state and SI
channel state
Ordering Information
HCS-5316/80       Simultaneous Interpretation Software Module
HCS-5319/50
Synchronous Recording Module
Recording setting
Recording files